

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Text

File #: SR 16-0858, Version: 1

Resolution authorizing a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and Operational Agreement between the Nevada County Sheriff's Office, the Nevada County District Attorney's Office, the Nevada County Probation Department and the Grass Valley Police Department pertaining to operational responsibilities and sharing of asset forfeiture and Realignment monies obtained as a result of the Nevada County Narcotics Task Force mission, for the period July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, and directing the Auditor-Controller to distribute funds to the participating agencies. (Pulled from consent by Ms. Diana Gamzon, Director, Nevada County Cannibis Alliance)